

FY Year/Quarter	Motel			Food			Liquor			Retail			Misc.	YTD Total	
(July 2019)	Amount	% of Total	% Change (prior yr.)	Amount	% of Total	% Change (prior yr.)	Amount	% of Total	% Change (prior yr.)	Amount	% of Total	% Change (prior yr.)		Amount	% Change (prior yr.)
<b>FY 2019</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 2018)	\$99,405.11	27.9%	8.4%	\$129,355.00	36.4%	15.2%	\$33,873.72	9.5%	7.2%	\$93,071.95	26.2%	19.3%	\$14.25	\$355,720.03	13.4%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 2018)	\$28,182.50	17.3%	1.2%	\$63,419.19	39.0%	20.3%	\$21,024.96	12.9%	7.6%	\$49,855.47	30.7%	12.5%	\$28.50	\$162,510.62	12.5%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2019)	\$37,501.42	25.1%	15.1%	\$54,910.03	36.7%	-4.0%	\$19,142.66	12.8%	32.5%	\$38,100.41	25.5%	0.4%	\$0.00	\$149,654.52	5.3%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2019)	\$39,306.94	21.0%	0.9%	\$75,098.13	40.1%	-1.9%	\$23,238.15	12.4%	10.8%	\$49,793.48	26.6%	-8.5%	\$8.56	\$187,445.26	-1.8%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$204,395.97</b>	<b>23.9%</b>	<b>6.9%</b>	<b>\$322,782.35</b>	<b>37.7%</b>	<b>8.1%</b>	<b>\$97,279.49</b>	<b>11.4%</b>	<b>12.4%</b>	<b>\$230,821.31</b>	<b>27.0%</b>	<b>7.5%</b>	<b>\$51.31</b>	<b>\$855,330.43</b>	<b>8.1%</b>
<b>FY 2018</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 2017)	\$91,710.55	29.2%	-3.5%	\$112,249.62	35.8%	-0.5%	\$31,595.00	10.1%	6.0%	\$78,004.17	24.9%	-0.3%	\$14.60	\$313,573.94	-0.7%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 2017)	\$27,859.53	19.3%	6.0%	\$52,701.38	36.5%	-0.1%	\$19,541.29	13.5%	4.5%	\$44,309.70	30.7%	-9.8%	\$27.36	\$144,439.26	-1.7%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2018)	\$32,583.27	22.9%	6.5%	\$57,220.51	40.2%	18.3%	\$14,442.53	10.2%	-9.8%	\$37,930.33	26.7%	4.0%	\$11.40	\$142,188.04	8.1%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2018)	\$38,960.69	20.4%	7.2%	\$76,539.94	40.1%	8.2%	\$20,975.11	11.0%	3.8%	\$54,407.29	28.5%	12.4%	\$4.27	\$190,887.30	8.6%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$191,114.04</b>	<b>24.2%</b>	<b>1.5%</b>	<b>\$298,711.45</b>	<b>37.8%</b>	<b>4.9%</b>	<b>\$86,553.93</b>	<b>10.9%</b>	<b>2.1%</b>	<b>\$214,651.49</b>	<b>27.1%</b>	<b>1.2%</b>	<b>\$57.63</b>	<b>\$791,088.54</b>	<b>2.8%</b>
<b>FY 2017</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 2016)	\$94,990.94	30.1%	2.5%	\$112,758.71	35.7%	-1.8%	29,814.06	9.4%	1.0%	\$78,210.90	24.8%	-4.1%	\$14.19	\$315,788.80	-0.9%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 2016)	\$26,277.99	17.9%	-4.5%	\$52,762.14	35.9%	2.5%	18,706.02	12.7%	5.9%	\$49,107.15	33.4%	8.5%	\$35.71	\$146,889.01	3.5%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2017)	\$30,592.72	23.3%	6.5%	\$48,374.57	36.8%	-4.2%	16,015.07	12.2%	1.8%	\$36,479.55	27.7%	25.4%	\$11.99	\$131,473.90	6.0%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2017)	\$36,345.24	20.7%	-1.8%	\$70,727.78	40.3%	5.0%	20,204.16	11.5%	2.4%	\$48,407.65	27.6%	5.5%	\$14.28	\$175,699.11	3.3%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$188,206.89</b>	<b>24.4%</b>	<b>1.2%</b>	<b>\$284,623.20</b>	<b>37.0%</b>	<b>0.1%</b>	<b>\$84,739.31</b>	<b>11.0%</b>	<b>2.5%</b>	<b>\$212,205.25</b>	<b>27.6%</b>	<b>5.2%</b>	<b>\$76.17</b>	<b>\$769,850.82</b>	<b>2.0%</b>
<b>FY 2016</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 2015)	\$92,650.96	29.1%	13.9%	\$114,867.80	36.1%	9.3%	29,520.55	9.3%	5.4%	\$81,517.66	25.6%	4.0%	\$18.58	\$318,575.55	8.8%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 2015)	\$27,529.43	19.4%	6.3%	\$51,484.82	36.3%	-4.5%	17,668.97	12.4%	-1.7%	\$45,256.83	31.9%	22.9%	\$35.62	\$141,975.67	5.5%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2016)	\$28,737.16	23.2%	-16.8%	\$50,499.24	40.7%	-11.4%	15,733.75	12.7%	-3.9%	\$29,086.23	23.4%	-4.9%	\$0.00	\$124,056.38	-10.4%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2016)	\$37,004.87	21.8%	8.7%	\$67,379.19	39.6%	0.3%	19,722.93	11.6%	14.5%	\$45,887.54	27.0%	-1.4%	\$12.83	\$170,007.36	3.0%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$185,922.42</b>	<b>24.6%</b>	<b>5.7%</b>	<b>\$284,231.05</b>	<b>37.7%</b>	<b>0.4%</b>	<b>\$82,646.20</b>	<b>11.0%</b>	<b>3.8%</b>	<b>\$201,748.26</b>	<b>26.7%</b>	<b>4.9%</b>	<b>\$67.03</b>	<b>\$754,614.96</b>	<b>3.2%</b>
<b>FY 2015</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 2014)	\$81,375.54	27.8%	4.6%	\$105,103.56	35.9%	8.3%	28,003.19	9.6%	15.7%	\$78,417.57	26.8%	-0.6%	\$35.97	\$292,935.83	5.3%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 2014)	\$25,891.39	19.2%	24.2%	\$53,894.48	40.0%	6.5%	17,977.28	13.4%	5.9%	\$36,821.61	27.3%	-11.6%	\$51.30	\$134,636.06	3.5%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2015)	\$34,542.94	24.9%	7.4%	\$57,012.81	41.2%	6.1%	16,373.57	11.8%	5.2%	\$30,569.19	22.1%	-3.2%	\$14.25	\$138,512.76	4.1%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2015)	\$34,038.66	20.6%	12.8%	\$67,158.64	40.7%	-0.7%	17,229.25	10.4%	-5.4%	\$46,558.37	28.2%	-7.4%	\$25.65	\$165,010.57	-0.8%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$175,848.53</b>	<b>24.1%</b>	<b>9.2%</b>	<b>\$283,169.49</b>	<b>38.7%</b>	<b>5.3%</b>	<b>\$79,583.29</b>	<b>10.9%</b>	<b>6.2%</b>	<b>\$192,366.74</b>	<b>26.3%</b>	<b>-5.0%</b>	<b>\$127.17</b>	<b>\$731,095.22</b>	<b>3.3%</b>
<b>FY 2014</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 2013)	\$77,770.16	27.9%	6.2%	\$97,008.96	34.9%	-6.1%	\$24,199.58	8.7%	-9.3%	\$78,883.52	28.3%	-13.6%	\$434.00	\$278,296.22	-5.6%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 2013)	\$20,838.81	16.0%	-9.0%	\$50,620.58	38.9%	-0.9%	\$16,972.88	13.0%	0.7%	\$41,646.16	32.0%	49.7%	\$10.24	\$130,088.67	9.6%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2014)	\$32,174.78	24.2%	1.3%	\$53,749.25	40.4%	2.2%	\$15,563.69	11.7%	25.8%	\$31,593.82	23.7%	-9.7%	\$0.00	\$133,081.54	1.0%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2014)	\$30,181.16	18.1%	13.4%	\$67,602.20	40.7%	18.5%	\$18,220.60	11.0%	10.4%	\$50,295.51	30.2%	4.1%	\$0.00	\$166,299.47	11.9%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$160,964.91</b>	<b>22.7%</b>	<b>4.2%</b>	<b>\$268,980.99</b>	<b>38.0%</b>	<b>1.9%</b>	<b>\$74,956.75</b>	<b>10.6%</b>	<b>3.5%</b>	<b>\$202,419.01</b>	<b>28.6%</b>	<b>0.0%</b>	<b>\$444.24</b>	<b>\$707,765.90</b>	<b>2.0%</b>
<b>FY 2013</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 2012)	\$73,198.62	24.6%	-3.3%	\$103,264.33	39.0%	0.3%	\$26,667.26	10.8%	28.1%	\$91,345.30	25.6%	23.9%	\$449.13	\$294,924.64	7.8%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 2012)	\$22,892.22	16.7%	-2.2%	\$51,064.27	36.8%	-5.0%	\$16,854.23	10.1%	7.0%	\$27,814.97	36.3%	-36.9%	\$29.20	\$118,654.89	-13.4%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2013)	\$31,752.04	24.8%	-0.9%	\$52,607.58	35.0%	3.5%	\$12,373.17	9.0%	-12.3%	\$35,005.66	31.0%	4.9%	\$17.50	\$131,755.95	1.0%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2013)	\$26,626.33	19.3%	-4.0%	\$57,057.32	43.0%	-6.6%	\$16,507.82	14.2%	-1.4%	\$48,321.05	23.4%	-19.9%	\$65.28	\$148,577.80	-10.6%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$154,469.21</b>	<b>22.0%</b>	<b>-2.8%</b>	<b>\$263,993.50</b>	<b>37.5%</b>	<b>-1.7%</b>	<b>\$72,402.48</b>	<b>10.5%</b>	<b>7.4%</b>	<b>\$202,486.98</b>	<b>30.0%</b>	<b>-4.3%</b>	<b>\$561.11</b>	<b>\$693,913.28</b>	<b>-1.9%</b>
<b>FY 2012</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 2011)	\$75,666.01	27.7%	4.4%	\$102,913.72	37.6%	5.0%	\$20,825.37	7.6%	-3.5%	\$73,712.51	26.9%	-9.0%	\$533.60	\$273,651.21	0.2%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 2011)	\$23,402.22	17.1%	25.2%	\$53,736.60	39.2%	6.6%	\$15,751.85	11.5%	30.6%	\$44,053.18	32.2%	9.9%	\$26.28	\$136,970.13	12.9%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2012)	\$32,048.73	24.6%	30.7%	\$50,843.94	39.0%	19.2%	\$14,116.21	10.8%	9.4%	\$33,375.47	25.6%	13.4%	\$29.20	\$130,413.55	19.1%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2012)	\$27,749.77	16.7%	27.5%	\$61,109.65	36.8%	14.7%	\$16,739.58	10.1%	19.3%	\$60,351.89	36.3%	19.3%	\$158.95	\$166,109.84	18.8%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$158,866.73</b>	<b>22.5%</b>	<b>15.6%</b>	<b>\$268,603.91</b>	<b>38.0%</b>	<b>9.9%</b>	<b>\$67,433.01</b>	<b>9.5%</b>	<b>11.3%</b>	<b>\$211,493.05</b>	<b>29.9%</b>	<b>5.2%</b>	<b>\$748.03</b>	<b>\$707,144.73</b>	<b>9.9%</b>
<b>FY 2011</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 2010)	\$72,508.58	26.6%	8.2%	\$98,005.07	35.9%	1.5%	\$21,569.99	7.9%	25.7%	\$80,991.49	29.7%	17.3%	\$5.86	\$273,080.99	9.3%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 2010)	\$18,685.77	15.4%	2.1%	\$50,419.83	41.6%	21.7%	\$12,063.57	9.9%	39.3%	\$40,095.87	33.1%	11.4%	\$9.16	\$121,274.20	16.2%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2011)	\$24,519.48	22.4%	-15.4%	\$42,654.23	38.9%	-11.8%	\$12,903.38	11.8%	-2.9%	\$29,427.46	26.9%	-5.0%	\$8.77	\$109,513.32	-9.9%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2011)	\$21,757.32	15.6%	-6.9%	\$53,286.08	38.1%	-8.5%	\$14,036.43	10.0%	13.8%	\$50,593.77	36.2%	15.6%	\$101.92	\$139,775.52	1.5%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$137,471.15</b>	<b>21.4%</b>	<b>-0.2%</b>	<b>\$244,365.21</b>	<b>38.0%</b>	<b>-0.1%</b>	<b>\$60,573.37</b>	<b>9.4%</b>	<b>17.8%</b>	<b>\$201,108.59</b>	<b>31.2%</b>	<b>11.9%</b>	<b>\$125.71</b>	<b>\$643,644.03</b>	<b>4.9%</b>

FY Year/Quarter	Motel			Food			Liquor			Retail			Misc.	YTD Total	
(July 2019)	Amount	% of Total	% Change (prior yr.)	Amount	% of Total	% Change (prior yr.)	Amount	% of Total	% Change (prior yr.)	Amount	% of Total	% Change (prior yr.)		Amount	% Change (prior yr.)
<b>FY 2010</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 2009)	\$67,035.20	26.8%	5.6%	\$96,545.50	38.6%	5.0%	\$17,156.34	6.9%	-15.3%	\$69,051.10	27.6%	-6.0%	\$7.33	\$249,795.47	0.3%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 2009)	\$18,295.23	17.5%	-13.0%	\$41,439.60	39.7%	-7.3%	\$8,659.95	8.3%	-34.3%	\$35,981.19	34.5%	0.4%	\$17.95	\$104,393.92	-9.0%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2010)	\$28,985.37	23.8%	17.5%	\$48,357.45	39.8%	-14.9%	\$13,282.57	10.9%	14.4%	\$30,967.33	25.5%	-6.6%	\$8.85	\$121,601.57	-3.7%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2010)	\$23,380.24	17.0%	-5.5%	\$58,262.03	42.3%	-2.1%	\$12,339.20	9.0%	15.2%	\$43,775.07	31.8%	5.9%	\$8.70	\$137,765.24	1.0%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$137,696.04</b>	<b>22.4%</b>	<b>2.8%</b>	<b>\$244,604.58</b>	<b>39.9%</b>	<b>-3.3%</b>	<b>\$51,438.06</b>	<b>8.4%</b>	<b>-7.8%</b>	<b>\$179,774.69</b>	<b>29.3%</b>	<b>-2.2%</b>	<b>\$42.83</b>	<b>\$613,556.20</b>	<b>-2.1%</b>
<b>FY 2009</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 2008)	\$63,496.88	25.5%	-3.4%	\$91,913.32	36.9%	-8.9%	\$20,266.15	8.1%	0.1%	\$73,473.56	29.5%	-1.9%	\$5.70	\$249,155.61	-4.8%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 2008)	\$21,038.09	18.3%	5.1%	\$44,692.65	38.9%	-10.1%	\$13,187.15	11.5%	4.4%	\$35,830.01	31.2%	-14.3%	\$5.19	\$114,753.09	-7.6%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2009)	\$24,671.74	19.5%	16.0%	\$56,793.98	45.0%	14.1%	\$11,610.86	9.2%	-5.2%	\$33,149.36	26.3%	-3.5%	\$8.89	\$126,234.83	7.3%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2009)	\$24,749.27	18.1%	8.3%	\$59,540.08	43.7%	-4.1%	\$10,712.86	7.9%	-17.9%	\$41,348.81	30.3%	-19.5%	\$11.07	\$136,362.09	-8.7%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$133,955.98</b>	<b>21.4%</b>	<b>3.1%</b>	<b>\$252,940.03</b>	<b>40.4%</b>	<b>-3.6%</b>	<b>\$55,777.02</b>	<b>8.9%</b>	<b>-4.1%</b>	<b>\$183,801.74</b>	<b>29.3%</b>	<b>-9.2%</b>	<b>\$30.85</b>	<b>\$626,505.62</b>	<b>-4.0%</b>
<b>FY 2008</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 2007)	\$65,748.37	25.1%	6.3%	\$100,849.45	38.5%	4.0%	\$20,248.34	7.7%	21.6%	\$74,858.64	28.6%	-0.7%	\$0.00	\$261,704.80	4.3%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 2007)	\$20,020.80	16.1%	25.3%	\$49,735.07	40.0%	1.9%	\$12,628.38	10.2%	15.5%	\$41,827.37	33.7%	3.6%	\$9.12	\$124,220.74	7.0%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2008)	\$21,272.02	18.1%	13.9%	\$49,780.14	42.3%	6.3%	\$12,247.75	10.4%	20.6%	\$34,365.65	29.2%	16.8%	\$5.93	\$117,671.49	12.0%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2008)	\$22,856.50	15.3%	-20.9%	\$62,065.29	41.6%	-5.3%	\$13,044.54	8.7%	20.9%	\$51,370.06	34.4%	3.5%	\$0.00	\$149,336.39	-3.6%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$129,897.69</b>	<b>19.9%</b>	<b>3.6%</b>	<b>\$262,429.95</b>	<b>40.2%</b>	<b>1.7%</b>	<b>\$58,169.01</b>	<b>8.9%</b>	<b>19.9%</b>	<b>\$202,421.72</b>	<b>31.0%</b>	<b>3.9%</b>	<b>\$15.05</b>	<b>\$652,933.42</b>	<b>4.2%</b>
<b>FY 2007</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 2006)	\$61,845.74	24.7%	41.8%	\$96,969.01	38.7%	20.2%	\$16,655.64	6.6%	12.4%	\$75,357.88	30.0%	28.7%	\$8.81	\$250,837.08	26.9%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 2006)	\$15,976.09	13.8%	-2.8%	\$48,818.72	42.0%	4.3%	\$10,932.70	9.4%	12.9%	\$40,389.16	34.8%	1.2%	\$11.34	\$116,128.01	2.9%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2007)	\$18,681.15	17.8%	-5.7%	\$46,811.96	44.5%	6.1%	\$10,155.76	9.7%	10.1%	\$29,432.88	28.0%	-2.5%	\$4.50	\$105,086.25	1.7%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2007)	\$28,887.84	18.7%	21.9%	\$65,521.75	42.3%	3.4%	\$10,789.66	7.0%	8.6%	\$49,650.60	32.1%	4.6%	\$0.00	\$154,849.85	7.2%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$125,390.82</b>	<b>20.0%</b>	<b>21.1%</b>	<b>\$258,121.44</b>	<b>41.2%</b>	<b>9.8%</b>	<b>\$48,533.76</b>	<b>7.7%</b>	<b>11.2%</b>	<b>\$194,830.52</b>	<b>31.1%</b>	<b>10.6%</b>	<b>\$24.65</b>	<b>\$626,901.19</b>	<b>12.3%</b>
<b>FY 2006</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 2005)	\$43,618.96	22.1%	2.1%	\$80,665.69	40.8%	-10.4%	\$14,819.96	7.5%	22.4%	\$58,555.44	29.6%	-7.9%	\$10.95	\$197,671.00	-5.1%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 2005)	\$16,432.13	14.6%	9.4%	\$46,805.12	41.5%	-0.5%	\$9,684.82	8.6%	20.6%	\$39,908.85	35.4%	6.5%	\$5.83	\$112,836.75	4.9%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2006)	\$19,814.48	19.2%	16.8%	\$44,126.56	42.7%	0.0%	\$9,222.03	8.9%	23.7%	\$30,196.53	29.2%	21.4%	\$6.63	\$103,366.23	10.6%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2006)	\$23,703.52	16.4%	43.6%	\$63,379.88	43.9%	13.0%	\$9,933.49	6.9%	8.9%	\$47,475.50	32.9%	28.5%	\$4.39	\$144,496.78	21.8%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$103,569.09</b>	<b>18.5%</b>	<b>13.6%</b>	<b>\$234,977.25</b>	<b>42.1%</b>	<b>-1.0%</b>	<b>\$43,660.30</b>	<b>7.8%</b>	<b>18.9%</b>	<b>\$176,136.32</b>	<b>31.5%</b>	<b>8.2%</b>	<b>\$27.80</b>	<b>\$558,370.76</b>	<b>5.7%</b>
<b>FY 2005</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 2004)	\$42,703.25	20.5%	-3.0%	\$89,997.66	43.2%	2.6%	\$12,103.20	5.8%	-13.2%	\$63,574.56	30.5%	5.3%	\$25.08	\$208,403.75	1.1%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 2004)	\$15,026.93	14.0%	40.4%	\$47,049.18	43.7%	12.0%	\$8,033.44	7.5%	5.4%	\$37,483.05	34.8%	7.9%	\$15.79	\$107,608.39	13.1%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2005)	\$16,971.12	18.2%	-48.4%	\$44,117.76	47.2%	-2.0%	\$7,455.94	8.0%	-2.1%	\$24,868.68	26.6%	1.4%	\$12.28	\$93,425.78	-15.1%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2005)	\$16,501.32	13.9%	-50.3%	\$56,080.81	47.3%	-6.6%	\$9,125.65	7.7%	15.5%	\$36,935.06	31.1%	4.9%	\$4.39	\$118,647.23	-13.0%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$91,202.62</b>	<b>17.3%</b>	<b>-24.5%</b>	<b>\$237,245.41</b>	<b>44.9%</b>	<b>1.1%</b>	<b>\$36,718.23</b>	<b>7.0%</b>	<b>-1.0%</b>	<b>\$162,861.35</b>	<b>30.8%</b>	<b>5.2%</b>	<b>\$57.54</b>	<b>\$528,085.15</b>	<b>-3.6%</b>
<b>FY 2004</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 2003)	\$44,026.91	21.4%	-19.2%	\$87,697.27	42.6%	11.0%	\$13,937.43	6.8%	9.7%	\$60,381.86	29.3%	11.5%	\$14.93	\$206,058.40	2.8%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 2003)	\$10,706.01	11.3%	-34.3%	\$42,012.15	44.2%	1.6%	\$7,621.18	8.0%	-4.7%	\$34,735.54	36.5%	8.4%	\$33.72	\$95,108.60	-2.6%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2004)	\$32,874.76	29.9%	32.8%	\$45,034.82	40.9%	9.8%	\$7,618.35	6.9%	-13.3%	\$24,530.10	22.3%	11.6%	\$8.81	\$110,066.84	14.0%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2004)	\$33,193.96	24.3%	46.7%	\$60,032.19	44.0%	4.5%	\$7,901.38	5.8%	-9.9%	\$35,213.94	25.8%	12.5%	\$29.41	\$136,370.88	13.3%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$120,801.64</b>	<b>22.1%</b>	<b>2.3%</b>	<b>\$234,776.43</b>	<b>42.9%</b>	<b>7.3%</b>	<b>\$37,078.34</b>	<b>6.8%</b>	<b>-3.1%</b>	<b>\$154,861.44</b>	<b>28.3%</b>	<b>11.0%</b>	<b>\$86.87</b>	<b>\$547,604.72</b>	<b>6.3%</b>
<b>FY 2003</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 2002)	\$54,470.23	27.2%	6.0%	\$79,005.25	39.4%	5.7%	\$12,702.61	6.3%	28.6%	\$54,170.17	27.0%	-0.7%	\$20.97	\$200,369.23	5.0%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 2002)	\$16,283.55	16.7%	0.3%	\$41,338.93	42.3%	17.6%	\$8,000.37	8.2%	29.9%	\$32,036.46	32.8%	8.0%	\$17.81	\$97,677.12	11.8%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2003)	\$24,750.58	25.6%	16.8%	\$41,023.62	42.5%	10.7%	\$8,783.81	9.1%	37.7%	\$21,973.41	22.8%	-3.8%	\$24.98	\$96,556.40	10.3%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2003)	\$22,625.33	18.8%	-3.8%	\$57,453.89	47.7%	8.7%	\$8,771.81	7.3%	33.9%	\$31,288.65	26.0%	-10.2%	\$184.31	\$120,323.99	2.1%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$118,129.69</b>	<b>22.9%</b>	<b>5.2%</b>	<b>\$218,821.69</b>	<b>42.5%</b>	<b>9.5%</b>	<b>\$38,258.60</b>	<b>7.4%</b>	<b>32.1%</b>	<b>\$139,468.69</b>	<b>27.1%</b>	<b>-1.7%</b>	<b>\$248.07</b>	<b>\$514,926.74</b>	<b>6.5%</b>
<b>FY 2002</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 2001)	\$51,381.74	26.9%	6.2%	\$74,711.65	39.1%	7.7%	\$9,878.37	5.2%	-24.8%	\$54,558.32	28.6%	-14.2%	\$310.92	\$190,841.00	-2.1%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 2001)	\$16,230.01	18.6%	2.5%	\$35,148.97	40.2%	3.9%	\$6,157.26	7.0%	-6.7%	\$29,672.61	34.0%	-21.2%	\$128.56	\$87,337.41	-7.1%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2002)	\$21,196.24	24.2%	-0.5%	\$37,061.09	42.4%	7.3%	\$6,376.92	7.3%	-10.3%	\$22,830.47	26.1%	-18.7%	\$38.79	\$87,503.51	-4.0%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2002)	\$23,521.18	20.0%	18.1%	\$52,845.36	44.9%	8.6%	\$6,552.79	5.6%	18.4%	\$34,831.32	29.6%	1.5%	\$47.42	\$117,798.07	8.2%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$112,329.17</b>	<b>23.2%</b>	<b>6.5%</b>	<b>\$199,767.07</b>	<b>41.3%</b>	<b>7.2%</b>	<b>\$28,965.34</b>	<b>6.0%</b>	<b>-10.6%</b>	<b>\$141,892.72</b>	<b>29.3%</b>	<b>-13.3%</b>	<b>\$525.69</b>	<b>\$483,479.99</b>	<b>-1.1%</b>

FY Year/Quarter (July 2019)	Motel			Food			Liquor			Retail			Misc.	YTD Total	
	Amount	% of Total	% Change (prior yr.)	Amount	% of Total	% Change (prior yr.)	Amount	% of Total	% Change (prior yr.)	Amount	% of Total	% Change (prior yr.)		Amount	% Change (prior yr.)
<b>FY 2001</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 2000)	\$48,383.76	24.8%	-2.0%	\$69,374.59	35.6%	4.4%	\$13,139.95	6.7%	14.1%	\$63,619.34	32.6%	-7.4%	\$390.91	\$194,908.55	-0.8%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 2000)	\$15,836.45	16.8%	3.9%	\$33,840.73	36.0%	19.9%	\$6,599.99	7.0%	-2.1%	\$37,658.14	40.0%	-8.5%	\$102.37	\$94,037.68	2.9%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2001)	\$21,302.76	23.4%	-4.9%	\$34,528.35	37.9%	-11.4%	\$7,107.66	7.8%	-14.7%	\$28,071.71	30.8%	-3.0%	\$103.45	\$91,113.93	-7.7%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2001)	\$19,909.09	18.3%	-4.7%	\$48,643.49	44.7%	12.2%	\$5,534.97	5.1%	-23.7%	\$34,303.36	31.5%	-8.8%	\$437.89	\$108,828.80	-0.4%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$105,432.06</b>	<b>21.6%</b>	<b>-2.3%</b>	<b>\$186,387.16</b>	<b>38.1%</b>	<b>5.3%</b>	<b>\$32,382.57</b>	<b>6.6%</b>	<b>-4.3%</b>	<b>\$163,652.55</b>	<b>33.5%</b>	<b>-7.2%</b>	<b>\$1,034.62</b>	<b>\$488,888.96</b>	<b>-1.4%</b>
<b>FY 2000</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 1999)	\$49,387.32	25.1%	9.8%	\$66,481.57	33.9%	4.2%	\$11,511.63	5.9%	13.9%	\$68,723.04	35.0%	2.9%	\$284.67	\$196,388.23	5.7%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 1999)	\$15,249.30	16.7%	-6.5%	\$28,233.54	30.9%	-0.3%	\$6,740.22	7.4%	-21.3%	\$41,153.00	45.0%	4.9%	\$15.82	\$91,391.88	-1.5%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 2000)	\$22,404.69	22.7%	-3.2%	\$38,986.52	39.5%	26.1%	\$8,334.88	8.4%	-4.0%	\$28,943.57	29.3%	-8.2%	\$6.42	\$98,676.08	4.6%
4th (April 1 - June 30, 2000)	\$20,888.93	19.1%	14.4%	\$43,336.00	39.7%	2.6%	\$7,257.41	6.6%	3.7%	\$37,609.39	34.4%	-0.7%	\$190.64	\$109,282.37	3.7%
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$107,930.24</b>	<b>21.8%</b>	<b>5.1%</b>	<b>\$177,037.63</b>	<b>35.7%</b>	<b>7.1%</b>	<b>\$33,844.14</b>	<b>6.8%</b>	<b>-1.5%</b>	<b>\$176,429.00</b>	<b>35.6%</b>	<b>0.6%</b>	<b>\$497.55</b>	<b>\$495,738.56</b>	<b>3.6%</b>
<b>FY 1999</b>															
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30, 1998)	\$44,975.78	24.2%		\$63,801.76	34.3%		\$10,108.49	5.4%		\$66,816.20	36.0%		\$138.57	\$185,840.80	
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31, 1998)	\$16,312.07	17.6%		\$28,324.68	30.5%		\$8,566.55	9.2%		\$39,215.21	42.3%		\$343.77	\$92,762.28	
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31, 1999)	\$23,143.49	24.5%		\$30,920.35	32.8%		\$8,681.22	9.2%		\$31,533.48	33.4%		\$102.25	\$94,380.79	
4th (April 1 - June 30, 1999)	\$18,258.25	17.3%		\$42,227.89	40.1%		\$7,001.24	6.6%		\$37,877.60	35.9%		\$0.00	\$105,364.98	
<b>YTD</b>	<b>\$102,689.59</b>	<b>21.5%</b>		<b>\$165,274.68</b>	<b>34.6%</b>		<b>\$34,357.50</b>	<b>7.2%</b>		<b>\$175,442.49</b>	<b>36.7%</b>		<b>\$584.59</b>	<b>\$478,348.85</b>	
<b>TOTALS (complete years only)</b>	<b>\$2,741,888.51</b>	<b>22.1%</b>		<b>\$4,869,062.12</b>	<b>39.2%</b>		<b>\$1,108,071.21</b>	<b>8.9%</b>		<b>\$3,690,052.60</b>	<b>29.7%</b>		<b>\$5,383.20</b>	<b>\$12,414,457.64</b>	
<b>Average/Yr.</b>	<b>\$137,094.43</b>			<b>\$243,453.11</b>			<b>\$55,403.56</b>			<b>\$184,502.63</b>			<b>\$269.16</b>	<b>\$620,722.88</b>	

NOTE: does not include the quarters January 1 - March 31, 1998 (\$87,298.27) and April 1 - June 30, 1998 (\$104,942.25) as they constitute only the last two quarters of a fiscal year given the resort tax started in January 1998

Totals by Quarter (All Sectors)	% of Total (through 2018)
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30)	39.9%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31))	18.6%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31)	18.4%
4th (April 1 - June 30)	23.1%
Total	100.0%

Change 1999-2018	% Change
Motel	86.1%
Food	80.7%
Liquor	140.5%
Retail	22.3%
Total	65.4%
Average/Yr.	3.3%

Totals by Quarter (Motel)	% of Motel Total (through 2018)
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30)	47.3%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31))	14.3%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31)	19.1%
4th (April 1 - June 30)	19.4%
Total	100.0%

Totals by Quarter (Food)	% of Food Total (through 2018)
1st (July 1 - Sept. 30)	37.9%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31))	18.6%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31)	19.1%
4th (April 1 - June 30)	24.4%
Total	100.0%

FY Year/Quarter (July 2019)	Motel			Food			Liquor			Retail			Misc.	YTD Total	
	Amount	% of Total	% Change (prior yr.)	Amount	% of Total	% Change (prior yr.)	Amount	% of Total	% Change (prior yr.)	Amount	% of Total	% Change (prior yr.)		Amount	% Change (prior yr.)

**Totals by Quarter (Liquor) % of Liquor Total (through 2018)**

1st (July 1 - Sept. 30)	\$384,723.11	34.7%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31))	\$242,348.10	21.9%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31)	\$228,399.12	20.6%
4th (April 1 - June 30)	\$252,600.88	22.8%
Total	\$1,108,071.21	100.0%

**Total by Quarter (Retail) % of Retail Total (through 2018)**

1st (July 1 - Sept. 30)	1,424,223.23	38.6%
2nd (Oct. 1 - Dec. 31))	774,996.06	21.0%
3rd (Jan. 1 - March 31)	604,330.88	16.4%
4th (April 1 - June 30)	886,502.43	24.0%
Total	3,690,052.60	100.0%

check \$12,409,074.44 check  
\$5,383.20 miscellaneous  
\$12,414,457.64 check